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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/33 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless 
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date). 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89. 

Tariff 
Item 

1511.90.01 
1513.29.01 
1516.20.19 
2301. 20. 00 
2933.39.00 
3003.90.01 
3004.20.01 
3004.40.01 
3004.40.09 
3004.90.01 
3004.90.01 
3004.90.01 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3402.13.00 
3806.30.01 
3808.10.01 
3808.30.09 
3808.30.09 
3808.30.09 
3808.30.09 
3808.30.09 
3823.90.69 

3823.90.69 
3926.90.69 

4009 .10. 00 
4304.00.19 
5808.10.09 
5910. 00. 00 
6210.10.01) 
6210.10.09) 
6307.90.29 

7217. 21. 00 

7217.22.00) 
7217.23.00) 
7216.29.00) 
7217.31.00 

7217.32.00 

7217.32.00) 
7217.33.00) 
7217 .39.00) 
7323.99.00 
7607.19.00 

7616.10.09 
8302.30.09 

8409.91.01 
8409. 91. 01 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Palm oil, palm olein and palm mid fraction 
Palkena and neutralised palm kernal olein 
Melano and palmy 
Fish meal of a type used in stockfeed for animals 
Octipirox 
Tensolvet gel base 
Otospectrine 
Dalophylline oral gel 
Trental 400 
Baytril solution 
Baytril tablets 
Willotox veterinary injectable solution 
Diprolene ointment 
Isuprel solution 
Alcohol ethoxylates 
Pentalyn C 
Target 
Fusi lade 
Grammoxone 
Grasp 
Spray grow 
Torpedo 
Additive DT, being alkylated aromatic diamine 67% in 
propylene carbonate 
Farmin IJM20 
Electrical components, as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Cross connection cabinet 
Kronection boxes - flush mountings 
Cover strip 
Dust covers 
Clip on cable guide 
Label holders - hinged or fixed 
Marking cap 
Dummy and/or disconnection plug 
Extruded platen rubber tubing 
Artificial fur fabrics 
Dyed and waxed 3 ply cotton forming a braid 
Conveyor V-guide belting 
Bonded fibre, adhesive backed, strapless breast covers 

Made up apparel trinwnings of narrow ribbon with artificial 
pearls attached 
Medium carbon, uncoated, steel spring wire (minimum of .45 
and less than ,60% carbon) to BS5216 HS quality 
Medium carbon, coated, steel spring wire (minimum of .45% and 
less than ,60% carbon) to BS5216 HS quality 

High carbon, uncoated, steel spring wire (.60 to .90% carbon) 
to BS5216 HS qua! i ty 
Drawn zinc coated roping wire as follows: 
0.19nwn to 0.48nwn inclusive 1770 to 2050 N/MM2 
0.49nwn to 2.4mm inclusive 1420 to 2050 N/MM2 
l.25nwn 1370 N/MM2 
2.25mm 1570 to 1770 N/MM2 
2. 6111n to 4. 20mm 1420 to 2050 N/MM2 
High carbon, coated, steel spring wire (.60 to ,90% carbon) 
to BS5216 HS quality 

Gold plated tea and/or coffee filters 
Aluminium clad laminate of the type used for printed circuit 
boards, being a foil board comprised of purified woodpulp 
sandwiched between 2 layers of aluminium foil 
Aluminium shearable head hexagonal drive stud 
Aluminium trolley locking handle being a device for securing 
trolleys inside truck bodies 
Engine valves 

Engine valves for the fol lowing European cars viz: 
Alfa Romeo 1600 - 1800 and 2000cc 
Audi 50 - 60 - 80 - 90 and 100 series 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
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5 
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Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
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Free 
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Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

AU Free 

Free 

AU Free 

AU Free 

AU Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

880048A 
880049K 
880050C 
800200C 
800198H 
730196A 
730194E 
730192J 
830001B 
730167H 
730168F 
730193G 
730188L 
101342E 
721777D 
703428J 
721739A 
721706E 
721753G 
721850J 
721741C 
721742A 
721303E 

721712K 
721166L 

800193G 
702450K 
604000E 
800135K 
701910G 

800170H 

800188L 

800187B 

800189J 

800185F 

800190B 

721557G 
721714F 

800161J 
800147C 

800063J 
800150C 

Effective 
From To 

1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
7/88 
7/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 
7/88 
4/88 
4/88 
6/88 
6/88 
1/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 
5/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 
6/88 
3/88 

5/88 
2/88 

5/88 
1/88 
7/88 
5/88 
1/88 

7/88 

6/88 

6/88 

6/88 

7/88 

6/88 

5/88 
5/88 

6/88 
6/88 

8/88 
6/88 


